

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 297 of 2021

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2021
In R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 297 of 2021**

=====

INDRASINH SARDARSINH GOHIL

Versus

GOHIL BHADUBHA KAKUBHA

=====

Appearance:

MR RAJESH O GIDIYA(5222) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2

LALJI L KATVA(8484) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,3,4

MR HARSHIL C DATTANI(6241) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,3,4

RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M.
PRACHCHHAK**

Date : 24/08/2022

ORAL ORDER

At the request Mr. Dattani, learned advocate for the respondents with consent of other side, matters are adjourned.

S.O. to 14.9.2022.

Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)

SURESH SOLANKI